
ENROLLED SENATE 

RESOLUTION NO. 40 By:  Williamson 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution congratulating Patty Bryant upon her 

selection as the Greater Tulsa Association of 

Realtors 2003 Sales Associate of the Year; and 

directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Patty Bryant has been a real estate professional both 

as a sales associate and as a broker for the past seventeen years.  

During those years she has served on the Greater Tulsa Association 

of Realtors’ Legislative Committee, Sales Associate Committee, and 

as Chair of the Program Committee.  She is also the 2004 President 

of the Women’s Council; and 

 

WHEREAS, Patty Bryant has served her community as a participant 

in a multitude of activities, including service as First Vice 

President of the Oklahoma Federation of Republican Women and as 

their 2003 Convention Chair.  She has also served as President of 

the Tulsa County Republican Women and in 2001 was named the 

Outstanding Republican Woman for Tulsa County.  She has been a 

“River Rat” volunteer for Octoberfest in Tulsa.  Patty Bryant also 

serves on the board of Tulsa Advocates for Rights of Citizens with 

Developmental Disabilities; and 

 

WHEREAS, Patty Bryant continues to increase her knowledge of the 

real estate profession by earning the GRI (Graduate Realtor 

Institute) designations and through her studies as a CRS (Certified 

Residential Specialist) candidate.  Her knowledge of the Tulsa 

metropolitan condominium market is unsurpassed, and she willingly 

shares her knowledge and expertise with fellow realtor-associates, 

who frequently call her with questions regarding complexes, 

improvements, fees, and other issues; and 

 

WHEREAS, Patty Bryant sold nearly two million dollars’ worth of 

real estate in 2003.  As a result of all the aforementioned 

activities, she was selected as the Greater Tulsa Association of 

Realtors Sales Associate of the Year for 2003.  This award 

encompasses not only the individual’s sales but also ethical 

standards, professionalism, willingness to give of their time and 

effort to local, state and national realtor associations, plus 

service to the community.  The criteria for the award includes a 

willingness to share knowledge and expertise with fellow realtor-

associates and to continue to increase knowledge through educational 

courses. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 49TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 
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THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Patty Bryant upon 

her selection as the Greater Tulsa Association of Realtors 2003 

Sales Associate of the Year. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Patty Bryant; 

her husband, John Bryant; and the Greater Tulsa Association of 

Realtors. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 12th day of February, 2004. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 


